From: Schneider, Stephen [mailto:steve.d.schneider@wachoviasec.com]

Sent: Tuesday, September 23, 2008 5:56 PM

To: EBSA, E-ORI - EBSA Subject: PPA 2006

I believe that financial advisors should be allowed to help employees with their company retirement plan choices. As a CFP, I believe it's prudent for me to assist my clients with choosing investments inside their work plans.

~Steve

Stephen D. Schneider, CFP® PIM Portfolio Manager First Vice President - Investment Officer Wachovia Securities 11682 El Camino Real, Suite 110 San Diego, CA 92130

(858) 523-7915 direct (800) 538-8301 toll free (858) 523-7997 fax

Kim Jensen, Senior Registered Account Administrator (858) 523-7951 direct kimberly.jensen@wachoviasec.com

ATTENTION: Please be aware that the confidentiality of Internet e-mail cannot be guaranteed. Instructions having financial consequences such as trade orders, funds transfer, etc., should not be included in your e-mail communications to us as we cannot act on such instructions received by e-mail.

If you are a current Wachovia Securities client and wish to unsubscribe from marketing e-mails from your Wachovia Securities financial advisor, reply to one of his/her e-mails and type "Unsubscribe" in the subject line. This action will not affect delivery of important service messages regarding your accounts that we may need to send you or preferences you may have previously set for other e-mail services. If you are not a client, please go to:

https://www.wachovia.com/email/unsubscribe

For additional information regarding our electronic communication policies please go to:

http://www.wachoviasec.com/gotoemaildisclosure

Investments in securities and insurance products are: NOT FDIC-INSURED/NOT BANK-GUARANTEED/MAY LOSE VALUE

Wachovia Securities is the trade name used by two separate, registered broker-dealers and nonbank affiliates of Wachovia Corporation providing certain retail securities brokerage services: Wachovia Securities, LLC, Member NYSE/SIPC, and Wachovia Securities Financial Network, LLC, Member FINRA/SIPC.

Wachovia Securities, 1 North Jefferson, St. Louis, MO 63103